UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0635247115 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/18/2006 10:54 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Above Space Reserved for Recording [If required by your jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]

Date of this Docum	ent: <u>November 21, 2006</u>
Reference Number	of Any Related Documents:
Grantor:	
Name _	James D. Upshar, Jr.
Street Address _	18020 Greenview Terrance
City/State/Zip _	Country Club Hills, Illinois 60478
Grantee:	The second secon
Name _	Andrea M. West and Jermaine R West
Street Address	18020 Greenview Terrance
City/State/Zip _	Country Club Hills, Illinois 60478
,	
Abbreviated Legal condo name):	Description (i.e., lot, block, plat <i>or</i> section, township, range, quarter/quarter <i>cr</i> unit, building and OT 2 , BLOCK 16 IN FLOSSMOOR TERRACE
	y Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 28-34-410-017-0000
20 06 , by first	DEED, executed this
second party, Gran	18020 Greenview Terrance, Country Club Hills, II. to Hee, <u>Andrea M. West and Jermaine R. West</u> Hess is <u>18020 Greenview Terrance Country Club Hills, II.</u>
Dollars (\$ 10.0)	the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of

0635247115 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improven	nents and appurtenances
thereto in the County of Cook , State of 11:	linois
to wit: LOT 2, BLOCK 16 IN FLOSSMOOR TERRACE, A SUBDI-	VISION IN PART
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COL	NORTH, range 13
	JULIA TERIMOTS.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year sealed and delivered in the presence of:	first written above. Signed,
sealed and delivered in the presence of:	11/21/06
$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{A}, \mathcal{A})$	CITY OF COUNTRY CLUB HILLS
Signature of Witness farmaine X. 3/037	EXEMPT REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
Print Name of Witness (Deemarks V WEST	
Signature of Witness Andrea m West	
Print Name of Witness ANDRED M. Wast	
Signature of Grantor Johns W. Uzsham J.	
Print Name of Grantor JAMIS D. UPShaw JR.	
State of <u>Illinois</u>)	
County of Cook	
On November 21, 2006, before me, MICHAEL T. Ku	ITA
appeared TAMES D UPSHAW JR. , personally	known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscri	bed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their aut	horized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behing	alf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
OFFICIAL SEAL	~~ 3
MICHAEL TRUTA	
Signature of Notary NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/1	NOIS S
	and C
AffiantKnown 🗡 Produced ID	C
Type of ID <u>driver's license</u>	
(Seal)	
exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Act Sec.	4 /
A A-al-Animhi Med Citaba Ma	r. <u>4</u>
	An Wint
Date 12/18/01 Sign. Amount	

UNITED ENT & GRANTOR CANDOR ANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated November 22, 200	\mathcal{V}_{α}
	Signature: James D. Yashan Q
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Grantor or Agent
This 22 ND, day of November 20 Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL MICHAEL T KUTA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies	that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or
foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire	t is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity ness or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
Date Movember 22 , 2006	
Sign	ature: Jemaine Blast Andrea 47. West
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Grantee or Agent
By the said Jennaine WEST + ANDREA This 22ND, day of MOVEMBER, 20 06	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public Moland T. fit	MICHAEL T KUTA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPLIPED OF A

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequen offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)